
Station Name Elm Creek at CR 233

TCEQ Segment No. 1810

TCEQ Station Id No. 12558

Monitoring Type Routine

Latitude 29.941452 Longitude  -97.699623

          Parameter 2/18/08 3/12/08 4/9/08 5/7/08 6/11/08 6/26/08 7/3/08 8/6/08 8/18/08 9/9/08

Parameter Code 1443 1510 1351 1226 1128 1345 1240 1317 1244 1321

Weather Conditions (Wet or Dry) Wet Wet Dry Dry Dry Dry Dry Dry Wet Dry

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 1.12" 1.89" 0.11" 0.28" 0.19" 0.60" 0.44" 0.00" 1.06" 0.15"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 0 0.9 0 0 DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 40 17330 20 300

Suspended Solids (mg/L) 00530 17.7 44.7 6.7 12.3

Turbidity (NTU) 82079 16.7 44.3 13.6 13

pH 00400 7.57 7.55 7.46 7.2

Temperature (C) 00010 14.6 14.8 21.4 22.8

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 6.49 6.06 3.48 0.3

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 643 387 456 535

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.12 0.45 0.18 0.19

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 0.1 1.16 <0.05 0.18

Chloride (mg/L) 00940 19.7 10.9 12.1 13.4

Sulfate (mg/L) 00945 13.2 34.5 16.9 4.3

Total Hardness (mg/L) 00900 280 132 216 237

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 0.1 0.24 0.2 1.24

Chlorophyll a (mg/m
3
) 32211 7 3.7 3.6 2.2

Pheophytin (mg/m
3
) 32218 3.2 <1.0 1.2 1

TKN 00625

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

  10/7/08 11/12/08 12/4/08 1/7/09 2/4/09 3/10/09 3/16/09 5/5/09 6/3/09 7/6/09

Parameter Parameter 1325 1310 1251 1315 1247 1333 1520 1343 1313 1446

Code Dry Dry Dry Dry Dry Dry Wet Dry Dry Wet

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 0.42" 0.02" 0.06" 0.00" 0.00" 0.00" 2.47" 0.03" 0.08" 0.37"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699

Suspended Solids (mg/L) 00530

Turbidity (NTU) 82079

pH 00400

Temperature (C) 00010

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620

Chloride (mg/L) 00940

Sulfate (mg/L) 00945

Total Hardness (mg/L) 00900

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610

Chlorophyll a (mg/m
3
) 32211

Pheophytin (mg/m
3
) 32218

TKN 00625

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

  8/3/09 9/3/09 9/15/09 10/5/09 11/4/09 12/1/09 1/12/10 2/3/10 3/10/10 4/14/10

Parameter Parameter 1432 1246 1434 1453 1415 1314 1348 1322 1250 1342

Code Dry Dry Wet Wet Dry Wet Dry Wet Wet Dry

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 0.17" 0.00" 4.19" 1.01" 0.06" 1.35" 0.02" 2.08" 0.12" 0.00"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 DRY DRY DRY 2 0 0.6 0.06 10.8 0.4 0

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 790 42 29 12 2310 130 10

Suspended Solids (mg/L) 00530 140 7.7 8.7 5 67 7.7 11

Turbidity (NTU) 82079 203 25.8 16.8 7.2 60.4 8 8.8

pH 00400 7.8 7.8 7.8 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9

Temperature (C) 00010 23.3 15.9 11.5 6.7 9.5 19.1 20.1

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 6.4 6.8 10.5 12.2 11.6 9.8 9

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 230 316 322 392 340 361 483

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.13 0.19 0.2 0.09 0.15 0.06 0.06

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 1.39 0.35 0.159 0.09 0.22 <0.05 <0.05

Chloride (mg/L) 00940 7.87 3.6 6.03 9.91 8.33 9.18 10.1

Sulfate (mg/L) 00945 14.6 21.2 33 39.4 33.6 31.2 38

Total Hardness (mg/L) 00900 104 141 149 182 159 162 216

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 1.04 0.15 0.14 <0.10 <0.10 0.1 0.14

Chlorophyll a (mg/m
3
) 32211 1.7  <1.0 <1.0 1.3 4.4 6.3

Pheophytin (mg/m
3
) 32218 <1.0 <1.0 <1,0 <1.0 <1.0 1.4

TKN 00625

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

Date and 24 hour time

Date and 24 hour time

Date and 24 hour time



 

Station Name Elm Creek at CR 233

TCEQ Segment No. 1810

TCEQ Station Id No. 12558

Monitoring Type Routine

Latitude 29.941452 Longitude  -97.699623

  5/4/10 6/16/10 7/6/10 8/3/10 9/1/10 9/8/10 10/7/10 11/15/10 12/2/10 1/24/11

Parameter Parameter 1332 1548 1451 1327 1350 1225 1343 1301 1304 1040

Code Dry Wet Wet Wet Dry Wet Dry Dry Dry Dry

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 0.00" 2.27" 2.44" 1.21" 0.03" 4.51" 0.00" 0.42" 0.01" 0.00"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 DRY DRY 0

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 10 61 77 190 12 14000 10 11

Suspended Solids (mg/L) 00530 13 13.3 20 77.7 44.5 7.4 5

Turbidity (NTU) 82079 18.4 9.5 20 49.8 81.6 10.3 8.6

pH 00400 8 8.1 7.8 7.9 7.7 7.9 7.6 7.6

Temperature (C) 00010 19.2 31.9 30.1 27.6 29.9 25.7 16.5 7.4

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 6.3 8.4 5.7 6.5 5.4 9.8 6.7 6.1

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 470 354 204 413 411 177 430 473

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.09 0.14 0.12 0.19 0.13 0.2 0.1 0.13

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 0.18 0.09 0.10

Chloride (mg/L) 00940 9.21 7.82 6.69 10.9 14.1 6.51 13.9

Sulfate (mg/L) 00945 21.7 26.8 14.6 17.6 24.4 33.4 33.9

Total Hardness (mg/L) 00900 195 157 186 206 183 197 220

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 0.19 0.14 <0.10 0.19 0.57 0.11 0.27 0.13

Chlorophyll a (mg/m
3
) 32211 13 4.9 8.9 14.6 10 1.7 14.5

Pheophytin (mg/m
3
) 32218 2.4 8.6 8.8 13.6 6.3 <1.0 <1.0

TKN 00625

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

  4/18/11 5/13/11 6/2/11 7/12/11 8/1/11 9/13/11 10/11/11 11/7/11 12/6/11 1/10/12

Parameter Parameter 1405 1412 1439 1238 1316 1331 1227 1252 1434 1401

Code Dry Wet Dry Dry Dry Dry Wet Dry Wet Dry

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 0.00" 1.73" 0.00" 0.00" 0.05" 0.00" 1.82" 0.01" 2.09" 0.63"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 0 DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY 0 0

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 4 1550 130

Suspended Solids (mg/L) 00530 47 73.3 6

Turbidity (NTU) 82079 25.5 177 17.8

pH 00400 7.8 7.8 8.1

Temperature (C) 00010 23.4 9.2 12.7

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 6.7 8.8 4.6

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 679 162 283

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.14 0.16 0.09

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 0.14 0.22 0.06

Chloride (mg/L) 00940 20.4 2.25 2.01

Sulfate (mg/L) 00945 67.8 3.57 3.34

Total Hardness (mg/L) 00900 322 90 135

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 0.82 0.10 0.18

Chlorophyll a (mg/m
3
) 32211 23.3 5.9 <1.0

Pheophytin (mg/m
3
) 32218 11.3 <1.0 <1.0

TKN 00625 1.78 0.59 0.65

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

            

  1/31/12 2/13/12 3/6/12 4/4/12 5/2/12 6/14/12 7/10/12 7/16/12 8/14/12 9/5/12

Parameter Parameter 1441 1405 1415 1323 1332 1409 1334 1350 1318 1311

Code Wet Wet Wet Wet Dry Dry Dry Wet Dry Dry

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 6.52" .30" 0.01" 0.07" 0.00" 0.21" 0.63" 2.78" 0.00" 0.00"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 4.7 0.6 3.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 <0.01 0 DRY

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 1610 100 51 280 22 27 690 90 93

Suspended Solids (mg/L) 00530 182 38.8 14.6 35.6 54.3 31.0 101 18.2 24.8

Turbidity (NTU) 82079 43.3 14.8 51.4 35.8 18.1 70.6 17.1

pH 00400 7.9 8.0 8.0 7.8 8.0 7.7 7.8 7.7 7.3

Temperature (C) 00010 14.8 11.5 16.7 24.3 24.5 26.7 25.8 28.7 27.3

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 8.8 9.8 8.2 5.8 8.5 3.8 2.2 7.3 2.7

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 215 266 376 352 470 489 450 316 490

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.22 0.10 0.09 0.17 0.27 0.12 0.22 0.11 0.12

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 0.54 0.22 <0.05 0.31 <0.05 0.18 0.05 0.11 0.18

Chloride (mg/L) 00940 4.57 5.75 5.34 6.52 6.78 7.60 6.8

Sulfate (mg/L) 00945 24.4 35.7 35 21.2 13.5 13.2 9.7

Total Hardness (mg/L) 00900 118 165 146 215 226 213 218

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 0.66 0.28 0.34 0.20 0.31 0.26 0.49 0.14 0.2

Chlorophyll a (mg/m
3
) 32211 1.3 7.6 2.3 86.2 32.9 69.6 23.5

Pheophytin (mg/m
3
) 32218 5.4 <1.0 <1.0 61.7 15.6 37.9 13.1

TKN 00625 0.98 0.79 0.96 1.20 2.05 1.69 2.48 1.14 1.47

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

Date and 24 hour time

Date and 24 hour time

Date and 24 hour time



Station Name Elm Creek at CR 233

TCEQ Segment No. 1810

TCEQ Station Id No. 12558

Monitoring Type Routine

Latitude 29.941452 Longitude  -97.699623

  

  10/1/12 12/18/12 1/15/13 2/4/13 2/19/13 3/20/13 4/3/13 6/5/13 7/2/13 8/7/2013

Parameter Parameter 1515 1451 1412 1503 1310 1445 1543 1417 1246 1321

Code Wet Dry Wet Dry Dry Dry Wet Dry Dry Dry

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 1.97" 0.45" 1.92" 0.02" 0.00" 0.29" 3.02" .08" .55" 0.00"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 0 DRY 0 DRY DRY DRY 0.0 DRY DRY DRY

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 790 84 >2400

Suspended Solids (mg/L) 00530 48 31.5 166

Turbidity (NTU) 82079 58 43.3 201

pH 00400 8 7.7 8.0

Temperature (C) 00010 21.9 8.6 16.2

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 3.6 4 6.8

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 234 233 193

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.17 0.11 0.22

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 0.08 <0.05 0.59

Chloride (mg/L) 00940 1.78 2.85 2.67

Sulfate (mg/L) 00945 10.8 12.1 6.05

Total Hardness (mg/L) 00900 94.6 97.6 108

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 0.24 0.38

Chlorophyll a (mg/m
3
) 32211 <1 <1.00 <1.0

Pheophytin (mg/m
3
) 32218 79.6 13.3 <1.0

TKN 00625 0.61 0.83

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

  9/10/13 9/24/13 10/2/2013 11/18/13 12/4/13 01/13/14 2/5/14 3/10/14 4/9/14 5/8/14

Parameter Parameter 1310 1358 1312 1405 1332 1303 1427 1441 1306 1335

Code Dry Wet Wet Dry Dry Dry Dry

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 0.23" 2.97" 1.95" 0.0" 0.67" 0.41" 0.21" 0.88" 0.44" 0.0"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 Dry 0.0 <0.01 12 0.9 <0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dry

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 260 5 53 120 47 460 >2400 86

Suspended Solids (mg/L) 00530 16.0 2.70 112 14.7 11.4 17.2 11.4 19.2

Turbidity (NTU) 82079 49.2 16.2 44.0 18.6 10.6 15.3 32.1 16.5

pH 00400 7.9 7.7 8.0 7.7 7.7 7.8 7.7 8.0

Temperature (C) 00010 23.1 24.6 20.1 15.1 12.3 9.4 13.0 19.0

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 3.6 3.0 8.4 6.7 8.2 10.2 7.8 6.9

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 193 237 215 314 386 429 438 533

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.21 0.25 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.09 0.06 0.07

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 0.26 0.19 <0.05 0.13 <0.05 0.14 0.17 0.21

Chloride (mg/L) 00940 1.42 2.80 2.76 5.21 6.45 6.46 8.03 9.17

Sulfate (mg/L) 00945 2.89 7.90 13.2 18.4 15.9 15.3 13.4 7.01

Total Hardness (mg/L) 00900 89.0 105 117 141 192 202 198 239

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 0.12 0.17 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 0.44 0.29

Chlorophyll a (mg/m
3
) 32211 1.10 6.56 19.3 2.25 14.6 21.2 --- 7.06

Pheophytin (mg/m
3
) 32218 <1.0 <1.0 1.36 <1.0 <1.0 1.66 --- 4.29

TKN 00625 0.56 <0.20 0.99 0.29 1.48 0.855 1.51

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

  

Parameter Parameter 5/15/14 6/10/14 7/2/14 8/6/14 9/3/14 9/9/14 9/22/14 9/22/14 10/6/14 11/3/14

Code 1310 1332 1314 1304 1400 1339 1417 1424 1400 1515

Wet Dry Dry Dry Dry Wet Wet Wet Dry Dry

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 4.34" 0.09" 0.03 0.00" 0.01" 1.41" 4.37" 4.37" .38" .17"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 0.00 0.00 0.0 DRY DRY DRY 6.4 DRY DRY DRY

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 1400 63 43 300

Suspended Solids (mg/L) 00530 28.3 6.30 12.1 28.8

Turbidity (NTU) 82079 6.1 9.7

pH 00400 7.8 7.6 7.4 7.6

Temperature (C) 00010 17.6 25.8 26.4 25.8

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 4.0 2.8 2.9 6.8

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 253 413 455 970

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.10 0.14 0.07 0.80

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 0.50 <0.05 <0.05 4.02

Chloride (mg/L) 00940 6.95 7.43

Sulfate (mg/L) 00945 19.3 9.57

Total Hardness (mg/L) 00900 179 198

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 0.36 0.31 0.46 0.28

Chlorophyll a (mg/m
3
) 32211 2.25 <1.0

Pheophytin (mg/m
3
) 32218 <1.0 8.96

TKN 00625 1.09 1.57 1.49 1.06

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

Date and 24 hour time

Date and 24 hour time

Date and 24 hour time



Station Name Elm Creek at CR 233

TCEQ Segment No. 1810

TCEQ Station Id No. 12558

Monitoring Type Routine

Latitude 29.941452 Longitude  -97.699623

  

Parameter Parameter 11/6/14 12/1/14 1/5/15 1/27/15 2/3/15 2/25/15 3/11/15 4/8/15 4/21/15 5/7/15

Code 1145 1431 1341 1519 1328 1404 1411 1430 1531 1314

Wet Dry Dry Wet Dry Dry Wet 0.04" 1" 1.76"

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 2.85" 0" 1.18" 3.26" .49" 0.00" 2.19" Dry Dry Wet

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 0.00 0.0 0.0 6.7 1.2 <0.01 35.0 3.20 24 4.00

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 >2400 68 100 660 81 6 2900 550 200 550

Suspended Solids (mg/L) 00530 75.2 61.8 89.2 54.8 18.9 8.29 68.0 46.4 69.7 45.0

Turbidity (NTU) 82079 201 68.5 280 37.8 63.8 33.3 35.8

pH 00400 9.7 7.3 9.2 7.8 7.8 8.6 7.6 7.8 7.8 7.6

Temperature (C) 00010 15.4 15.4 6.5 14.2 9.3 13.2 13.4 23.1 22.2 25.1

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 8.7 7.0 10.5 10.0 9.0 10.8 9.5 7.3 8.0 7.3

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 162 178 161 231 225 335 284 366 279 352

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.07 0.08 0.11 0.21 0.14 0.09 0.18 0.09 0.22 0.09

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 0.24 0.30 0.33 0.40 0.13 <0.05 0.43 <0.05 0.35 0.05

Chloride (mg/L) 00940 2.62 4.34 3.90 6.22 5.71 7.61 5.58

Sulfate (mg/L) 00945 7.07 10.8 10.1 19.5 22.7 29.4 25.0

Total Hardness (mg/L) 00900 121 99.0 141 125 125 159 207

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 0.25 0.34 0.29 0.17 <0.10 0.10 0.21 0.19 0.20 0.11

Chlorophyll a (mg/m
3
) 32211 3.29 <1.0 2.21 8.4 4.38 8.72 10.1

Pheophytin (mg/m
3
) 32218 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 5.05 5.31

TKN 00625 1.01 1.04 1.01 0.82 0.69 0.93 0.32 0.68 1.09 0.74

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

Parameter Parameter 6/9/15 7/9/15 8/3/15 9/17/15 10/7/15 10/29/15 11/18/15 12/2/15 12/15/15 1/5/16

Code 1333 1016 1340 1052 1405 1420 1235 1305 1443 1227

0.00" 0.00" 0.00" 0.28" 0.00" 7.41" 0.37" 0.68" 1.21" 0.29"

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days Dry Dry Dry Dry Dry Wet Dry Dry Wet Dry

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 0.0 0.0 DRY DRY 0.0 43 0.5 13 0.7

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 55 56 <1 740 1300 460 4100 210

Suspended Solids (mg/L) 00530 27.3 35.2 58.3 24.0 54.5 12.8 75.5 17.9

Turbidity (NTU) 82079 20.4 34.2 117 28.5 59.8 13.7 18.4

pH 00400 7.8 8.2 8.8 7.9 7.8 7.8 7.8 8.0

Temperature (C) 00010 29.3 27.9 34.8 20.4 17.5 13.3 15.0 9.3

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 6.9 4.9 10.6 5.5 8.9 9.6 9.0 11.2

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 249 371 275 245 226 284 332 374

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.15 0.10 0.18 0.10 0.10 0.05 0.11 0.05

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 0.11 <0.05 <0.05 0.42 0.14 <0.05 0.44 <0.05

Chloride (mg/L) 00940 3.71 5.49 9.90 2.12 2.60 2.92 4.99

Sulfate (mg/L) 00945 13.9 25.1 11.9 14.0 21.1 21.1 37.2

Total Hardness (mg/L) 00900 117 169 107 104 129 165

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 0.11 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10

Chlorophyll a (mg/m
3
) 32211 6.23 23.0 4.58 3.24 4.78 9.05 9.11

Pheophytin (mg/m
3
) 32218 3.74 5.45 2.36 <1.00 <1.00 <1.00 2.01

TKN 00625 0.77 1.42 1.08 0.97 0.98 0.81 1.21 0.86

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

Parameter Parameter 2/3/16 3/1/16 3/15/16 4/6/16 5/2/16 5/25/16 6/8/16 7/12/16 7/28/16 8/1/16

Code 1349 1329 1350 1302 1553 1531 1320 1311 1517 1326

0.00" 0.00" 3.06" 0.16" 1.7" 2.75" 2.05" 0.04" 1.90" 1.14"

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days Dry Dry Wet Dry Wet Wet Wet Dry Wet Wet

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 0.00 0.0 4.4 0.00 27* 32* 101* 0.00 0 0.00

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 5 400 1700 290 24000 430 350 6 150 20

Suspended Solids (mg/L) 00530 15.4 52.4 58.0 38.8 14.4 61.0 11.2 67.1 180 85.5

Turbidity (NTU) 82079 18.3 44.5 31.7 157 34.2 81.3 163

pH 00400 8.3 8.4 8.0 7.7 7.6 7.6 7.5 8.1 8.0 8.4

Temperature (C) 00010 16.4 26.4 23.8 18.2 20.4 25.9 27.4 33.4 33.8 35.9

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 12.4 10.8 9.0 7.0 7.5 7.4 7.0 5.7 2.4 8.8

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 448 338 412 431 277 271 262 382 350 326

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.05 0.11 0.07 0.09 0.3 0.16 0.15 0.13 0.27 0.18

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 <0.05 <0.05 0.46 <0.05 0.32 0.06 0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

Chloride (mg/L) 00940 9.18 10.7 8.28 7.52 4.28 7.85 10.7

Sulfate (mg/L) 00945 56.5 35.1 37.7 22.1 26 16.9 18.0

Total Hardness (mg/L) 00900 205 155 189 150 115 177 151

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10

Chlorophyll a (mg/m
3
) 32211 1.84 16.1 15.8 29.5 12.2 5.58 14.6

Pheophytin (mg/m
3
) 32218 1.07 1.51 <1.0 <1.0 2.63 1.50 2.95

TKN 00625 1.05 1.40 0.77 1.09 1.11 0.84 0.24 0.94 1.76 1.56

* Estimate due to high flows

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

Date and 24 hour time

Date and 24 hour time

Date and 24 hour time


